No. EDN-HE-(15) B-10-1/2009/Loose Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Email:dir.edu@rediffmail.com,Ph.No.01772653120(Extn.239), Fax No.

2812882

Dated:

Shimla-1

February, 2018 (1805)

To

2 2 FEB 2018

The Director,

Information & Public Relation
Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171002

Subject: -

Publication of notice inviting samples of books under RRRLF scheme.

Sir,

Enclosed herewith please find copies of each notification in English and Hindi for publication at least in four national dailies and four regional dailies (English and Hindi). It is requested to get it published in the Sunday 25th February, 2018 and repeat also on other days before that.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Amar Dev)

Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh - Shimla-171001 Phone: 0177-2656621(O), Fax: 2811247 Email: dhe-sml-hp@gov.in

Endst. No. Even dated Copy forwarded for information to:

Shimla-171001

the.

- The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2.
- 02. The Director, RRRLF Block DD-34 Salt Lake Kolkata 700064.
- 03. Prof. Ashu Shokeen President Indian Library Association 254C, Near Model Town School Sonipat Haryana- 131001
- 04. The Chief Librarian Central State Library Solan Distt. Solan (HP) for wide publicity.
- 05. Librarian, HP State Library Shimla for which publicity.
- 06. All the Librarians, Govt. Distt. Library in Himachal Pradesh for wide publicity.
- 07. President India Publisher Association Delhi.
- 08. Pradhan Hindi Prakashak Sangh Delhi.
- All the Govt. Publication agencies of GOI & HP State HPU & Indian Institute of Advance Studies Shimla.
- Editor, Giri Raj Govt. of HP Printing and Stationary Department Ghora Chowki Shimla.
- 11. P.S. to the Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla
- 12 Incharge IT Cell, Dte. of Hr Education for to upload on departmental website.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

PURCHASE OF BOOKS TENDERS

The Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1 invites samples of books for purchase in public libraries under matching grants schemes of RRRLF Kolkatta for the year 2016-17 &2017-18.

The last date for the receipt of the samples is 16-3-2018, 3:00 PM by post or personally. No GR/RR will be accepted in any case. Books on Art and Literature, School Science, History and Philosophy, Career advancement & Competitive Exam Guide, General and reference Books, Popular Science and Literature for Children with beautiful get up will be preferred. Illustrative and pictorial books are to be considered. Teaching learning Software will also be in corporate in this purchase. (This information is also available on our web site www.educationhp.org) The terms and conditions will be as under: -

- 01. Books published during 2015 and thereafter will be accepted. Maximum 15 titles of one Publisher/Author will be accepted as specimen copy along with three copies of list of books depicting ISBN Number and name of the book complete address of Publisher along with PIN No., contact number, and income tax clearance certificate duly attested. Same mobile Nos/Landline Nos., same address of different Publishers or same PAN/TAN nos. of the different publisher will be taken as same publisher ande only one of them will be considered.
- 02. Publisher/Author giving different books for same contents of the book, new names to the old titles, changing year of publication or price, spoiled, damaged badly, printed on inferior paper, increased price by rubber or super imposition of paper, changing the covers, jackets or otherwise will be a breach of norms and the firm will be debarred for future.
- 03. Rates for teaching learning software are quoted along with specimen.
- 04. Orders for selected books will be placed at the approved rate of discount by RRRLF Kolkata. Selected books are to be supplied as per specimen copy and supply orders and the terms and condition.
- 05. The decision of Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla shall be final and binding in all disputes in this regard.

22 FEB 2018

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

पुस्तको के कय हेतू निविदा सूचना

शिक्षा निदेशक (उच्च) हिमाचल प्रदेश शिमला—1, राजा राम मोहन राय पुस्तकालय प्रतिष्ठान कलकता की समभाग योजनाओं के अन्तर्गत वर्ष 2016—17, 2017—18 को` सार्वजनिक पुस्तकालय क्य हेतू करने के लिए पुस्तकों के नमूने आमंत्रित करता है ।

इस प्रकार की नमुना पुस्तकें शिक्षा निदेशालय पुस्तकालय शाखा में स्वयं या डाक द्वारा दिनांक 16.3.2018 सायं 3 बजे तक प्रस्तुत की जा सकती है । जी०आर० / आर०आर० के अन्तर्गत भेजी पुस्तकें छुडाई नहीं जाएगी । साधारणतय कला एवं साहित्य, सामाजिक विज्ञान, इतिहास और अन्य धर्म एवं दर्शन शास्त्र और बाल एवं नवसाक्षर साहित्य पर आधारित उत्तम आवरण से सुसज्जित पुस्तकों को अधिमान दिया जाएगा । पुस्तकों जो दृस्टांत एवं सचित्र हो को अधिमान दिया जायेगा । टीचिंग लरनिंग सॉफटवेयर भी इस खरीद में सम्मलित किए जाएगें । (यह सूचना हमारी वेब साईट www.educationhp.org पर भी उपलब्ध है।) क्य की अन्य शर्तें निम्न होंगी :--

- वर्ष 2015 तथा उसके पश्चात छपी प्रत्येक प्रकाशन/लेखक की अधिक्तम 15 पुस्तकों पर विचार किया जाएगा । पुस्तकों की सूचि की तीन प्रतियां जिसमें पुस्तक का नाम, लेखक का नाम, प्रकाशन वर्ष, आई०एस०बी०एन० संख्या तथा मुल्य की सूचनाओं के साथ नवीनतम आयकर शौधन पत्र की सत्यापित प्रति सलग्न करना अनिवार्य होगा। प्रकाशक द्वारा प्रस्तुत किया गया स्थाई पता, पैन/टैन नम्बर तथा दूरभाष नम्बर यदि दो तर्फा या इससे अधिक पाये जातें हैं तो केवल एक पर विचार किया जायेगा और अन्य को अस्वीकृत कर दिया जायेगा ।
- पुरानी पुस्तकों को नया नाम देकर गलत प्रकाशन वर्ष, आई०एस०बी०एन० संख्या, मुल्य दर्शाना, खराब क्षतिग्रस्त, घटिया छपाई एवं कागज, पेपर जैक, रबंड स्टैंम्प या चिप्पी लगाकर बढाए गए मुल्य, टाइटल कवर/ पेज बदल कर नए बनाकर लगे नमूने आदि नियमों का उल्लंघन होगा तथा इस प्रकार के कार्य करने वाले प्रकाशकों / लेखकों के सभी नमूनों को अस्वीकार किया जाएगा तथा उन्हें भविष्य में इस कार्यक्रम से वंचित किया जाएगा ।
- 3 टीचिंग लरनिंग सॉफटवेयर की क्य दरें नमूने के साथ भेजनी होगी।
- 4 सभी चयनित पूस्तकों के कय आदेश आर0आर0आर0एल0एफ0 के वर्तमान कटौती के अन्तर्गत दिए जांएगे ।
- 5 चयनित पुस्तकों की आपूर्ति पूर्णतयः नमूने के अनुरूप ही करनी होगी ।
- 6 इस खरीद के सभी विवादों में शिक्षा निदेशक(उच्च) हिमाचल प्रदेश का निर्णय अन्तिम तथा बाध्य होगा ।

म्यादा निवंशालय उच्चतर विवयंत्र

शिक्षा निदेशक (उच्च) हिमाचल प्रदश शिमला–1

2 2 FEB 2013